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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

Payment Transaction
Advice #  Post Date Date Type
698-2023  04/28/2023 ~ 05/01/2023 CH
698-2023  08/31/2023  09/01/2023 CH
1176-2023 © 08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
177-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2093 EP
1178-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
179-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP °
1180-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1181-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1182-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1183-2023  08/03/2023 ~ 07/31/2023 EP-
1184-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1185-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1186-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1187-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1188-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1189-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1190-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
11912023 08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1192-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1193-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1194-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2093 Ep
1195-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
11962023 * 08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
11972023 08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1198-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1199-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1200-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1201-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1202-2023 © 08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1203-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1204-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
- 1205-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1206-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1207-2023 - 08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1208-2023  '08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1209-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1210-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1211-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1212-2023 - 08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1213-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EP
1218-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EW
12192023 08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EW
1220-2023  08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EW
12212023 08/03/2023  07/31/2023 EW
1223-2023  08/01/2023 = 08/02/2023 CH
12242023 08/01/2023  08/02/2023 EW

9/8/2023 11:10:22 AM
Pdyment Listing UAN v2023,2
August 2023

Vendor / Payee Amount Status
RIVERHILLS BANK UTHB0 Ty
RIVERHILLS BANK 81,50 vV
Mary G Allen - $103.69 o
Jacob Batiman $122759 ¢
Verda Tel Becker - - $2,631.62 C
“Chiistopher' § Bsckman S 88244 F G
Jon Howard Kurtls Boggs '$1,090.40 '
Norm B Golliris $1626.71 G
Lucas W Cok $27827 ¢ ¢
‘Deniis Daiton $iMsEE
Chad Evahs '$473.29 C
Glenn A Ewing’ $13652 ©
Richard L Feldkamp $78.56 o
Timothy Feldkamp $1,689.52 C
Joel M Gilpik - $1/491.45 C
Mard R Héuer - $928.48 C
Justin M Keely - $281.63 C
Caleb Kelley - $1,048.33 o

Kevin P Kelsey ©$1,288.13 .

Robert Le¢ Kovacs - $402.55 C
" Lucas S Kroefer - $332,46 C
Jason B Mallott $1,585.54 C
Chrig’D Mitchall - $2,045.76° ¢
*Thotiad A Mitchell - $15954 - ¢
Moily Novaik 1983039 ¢
Robért A Painter $1,230.36 ¢
Christophér J Pairan - $1,45881 - - ¢
Bobbi Jo Phillips ° U $1,156.05¢ ¢
Larry Prues © O $i13.81 e
Andrew Quine '$291.96 T
Janet Reyndlds $661.87 e
Jacqueline Kélley Snider $642.80 c
Gary Spires $992.82 c
David F Stigler ' $1,304.11 C
Joni K Tharpe $113.56 C
Thomas Welch $950.23 C
Eric Williams $1,801.93 c
Sam Wilson $766.03 C
Scott Wolf $16775 ¢
Ryan Woodruf $113.69 c
RIVERHILLS BANK $153.14 c
Federal Tax Payee $485200 ©  ©
Expert Pay $70.51 c
Ohio Deferred Compensation $50.00 C
RIVERHILLS BANK $1.00 c
ANTHEM DENTAL $179.38 c
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

9/6/2023 11:10:22 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
August 2023

Payment Transaction

Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
1225-2023  08/01/2023  08/02/2023 CH ANTHEM DENTAL $544.87 C
1226-2023  08/01/2023  08/02/2023 EW ANTHEM BCBS OH GROUP $2,671.56 C
1227-2023  08/01/2023  08/02/2023 CH ANTHEM BCBS OH GROUP $8,488.22 C
1228-2023  08/02/2023  08/02/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $2,660.00 C
1229-2023  08/02/2023  08/02/2023 CH WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV $215.00 C
1230-2023  08/02/2023 08/02/2023 CH CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS - $129.99 C
1231-2023  08/02/2023  08/02/2023 CH LINDE $83.19 C
1232-2023  08/02/2023  08/02/2023 CH CLERMONT COUNTY TREASURER $3,132.86 C
1233-2023  08/02/2023  (08/02/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $23.70 C
1234-2023  08/02/2023 08/02/2023 CH PRINGIPAL LIFE INSURANCE $372.24 C
1235-2023  08/03/2023 08/08/2023 CH VERIZON $620.07 C
1236-2023  08/07/2023  08/08/2023 CH OFFICE 365 $132.00 C
1237-2023  08/07/2023 08/08/2023 CH OFFICE 365 $187.50 C
1238-2023  08/10/2023 08/10/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $2,360.00 C
1239-2023  08/10/2023  08/10/2023 CH MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS $110.92 C
1240-2023  08/10/2023 08/10/2023 CH LIVE ACTION SAFETY $338.82 C
1241-2023  08/10/2023  08/10/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $229,57 C
1242-2023  08/10/2023 08/10/2023 CH CANDITO; JOSEPH $300.00 C
1243-2023-  08/10/2023  08/10/2023 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $293.46 C
1244-2023  08/10/2023  08/10/2023 CH AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $328.50 C
12452023  08/10/2023  08/10/2023 CH DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGY CORP $688.80 C
1246-2023  08/10/2023  08/10/2023 CH VERIZON $150.52 C
1247-2023  08/10/2023 08/10/2023 CH RUMPKE OF OHIOQ, INC. $21,630.46 C
1248-2023  08/10/2023  08/10/2023 CH VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC $3,379.06 C
1249-2023  08/10/2023  08/10/2023 CH VOGELPOHL FIRE EQUIPMENT $653.90 C
1260-2023  08/10/2023  08/10/2023 CH OHIO UTILITIES PROTECTION SERVICE N $4.00 C
1251-2023  08/10/2023  08/10/2023 CH CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE $311.29 C
1252-2023  08/10/2023  08/10/2023 EW City of Cincinnati Income Tax Division $60.81 C
1253-2023  08/11/2023  08/11/2023 EW RITA $892.47 C
1254-2023  08/11/2023  08/11/2023 EW Indiana Department of Revenue $170.18 C
1255-2023  08/11/2023  08/11/2023 EW State Tax Payee $1,925.14 C
1256-2023  08/11/2023  08/11/2023 EW UTILITY DEPT $70.00 C
1257-2023  08/11/2023  08/11/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $16,348.82 C
1258-2023  08/17/2023 08/15/2023 EP Ruth James $374.88 C
1260-2023  08/17/2023 08/15/2023 EP Ruth James $864.53 C
1262-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Mary G Allen $103.69 C
1263-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Jacob Bauman $1,227.59 C
1264-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Verda Tel Becker $2,323.92 C
1265-2023.  08/17/2023 08/15/2023 EP Christopher S Beckman $1,324.67 C
1266-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Jon Howard Kurtis Boggs $478.64 C
1267-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Norm B Collins $1,449.46 C
1268-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Lucas W Cox $278.27 C
12698-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Dennis Dalton $113.56 C
1270-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Bethany Disher $151.93 C
1271-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Tyler Eccard $321.38 . C
1272-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Chad Evans $473.29 C
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

9/6/2023 11:10:22 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
August 2023

Payment , . Transaction o T
Advice #  Post Date Date Type __Vendor/ Payee Amount - Status
1273-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 Ep ""‘"GiennAEwmg ' $136 52 ¢
1274-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP - RlchardLFeIdkamp $78.56 oC
1276-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP ’Tlmothy Feldkamp " $1,589.52 T
12762023 08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP’ JoeIMGllpm - $1,491 45': C
1277-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Marc R Heter - $1 410.84 C
1278-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Ruth Jeimgs ~ '$788.15 C
1279-2023 * 08/17/2023  08/15/5023 - EP Justin' 1M K8sly $359 48 - C
1280-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP ** ° Caleb Keligy' $687 47 - ¢
1281-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Kevin P Kelsey $1,300.89 C
1282-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Roberf Lee'Kovacs $595.00 c
1283-2023 ° 08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Lucas S Kroener $332.46 ¢
1284-2023 ° 08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Jason B Mallotf $1,585.54 o
1285-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Chils D Mitchell $2,017.50 C
1286-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Molly Novak $150.78 C
1287-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Robert A Paintar " $154.26 C
1288-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Christopher J Pairan $1,248.82 ©
1289-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Bobbi Jo Phillips “$1,156.05 c
1290-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Larry Prugs 813,81 C
1291-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023" EP Andrew Quine $162.91 ¢
1202-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Janét Reynolds §661.87 ¢
1203-2023  -08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP AndreW Royaity - $176.10 C
1294-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Jacqueliné Keliey Snider $785.71 o
1295-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Gary Spirés ™ '$902.82 ©
1206-2023 ~:08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP David F Stigler ' $1,394.11 ©
1297-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Joni K Thaipé $118.56 -~ ¢
1298-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Thomas Welch $052.06 1 G
1299-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Eric Willigimg §1891.93 - ¢
1300-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Sam Wilson $1,196.66 ~ ¢
1301-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Scott Wolf B (TACRACE
1302-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EP Ryan Woodruff* * $f13.60 g
1304-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EW RIVERHILLS BANK $162.07 © ¢
1305-2023 ~ 08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EW Federal Tax Payée - $4,689.45 ©
1306-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EW Expert Pay $70.51 C
1307-2023  08/17/2023  08/15/2023 EW Ohio Deferfed Conipensation $50.00 C
1308-2023  08/17/2023  08/17/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLGC $3,610.00 C
13002023 08/17/2023  08/17/2023 CH VERIZON CONNECT C$145.71 ¢
1310-2023  08/17/2023  08/17/2023 CH RIVERTOWN AGE HARDWARE ' $29.20 c
1311-2023  08/23/2023  08/23/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $2,660.00 c
13122023 08/23/2023  08/23/2023 CH PARK NATIONAL BANK VISA - $8,721.72 C
1313-2023  08/24/2023  08/24/2023 CH ALLOWAY : HOFEMAN ANALYTIC SERV!CE ' $66.00 0
1314-2023  08/24/2023  08/24/2023 CH SUNSET JANITORIAL SUPPLY : $228.02 0
1315-2023  08/24/2023  08/24/2023 CH CAPITAL ELECTRIC LINE BUILDERS $290.77 o
1316-2023  08/24/2023  08/24/2023 CH USA BLUEBOOK $20679 O
1317-2023  08/24/2023  08/24/2023 CH TATE MONROE WATER ASSOC., INC. $4250 © ¢
1318-2023  08/24/2023  08/24/2023 CH AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $105.60 o)
1319-2023  08/24/2023  08/24/2023 CH BOUND TREE MEDIGAL LLC $183.09 0O
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

9/6/2023 11:10:22 AM

S

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
August 2023
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
1320-2023  08/24/2023  08/24/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $97.75 0]
1321-2023  08/24/2023  08/24/2023 CH MIDWEST UTILITY CONSULTANTS INC $411.34 0
1322-2023  08/24/2023  08/24/2023 CH GINTAS FIRE PROTECTION $1,662.31 0
1323-2023  08/24/2023  08/24/2023 CH CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE $237.92 C
1324-2023  08/24/2023  08/24/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $32.85 C
1326-2023  08/24/2023  08/24/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $14.61 C
1326-2023 . 08/25/2023  08/25/2023 EW Ohio Public Employees Retirement System $7,138.67 C
1327-2023  08/28/2023  08/25/2023 EW Ohio Police & Fire Pension Fund $16,038.50 C
13282023 08/31/2023 08/29/2023 EP Mary G Allen $103.69 C
1329-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Jacob Bauman $1,227.59 C
1330-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Verda Tel Becker $1,317.86 C
1331-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Christopher S Beckman $1,422.20 C
1332-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Jon Howard Kurtis Boggs $535.55 C
1333-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Norm B Coliins $1,672.72 - C
1334-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Lucas W Cox $278.27 C
1335-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Dennis Dalton $113.56 C
1336-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Bethany Disher $175.04 C
1337-2023 = 08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Chad Evans $1,211.14 C
1338-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Glenn A Ewing $136.52 C
1339-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Richard L Feldkamp $78.56 C
1340-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Timothy Feldkamp $1,803.67 C
1341-2028  08/31/2023 - 08/29/2023 EP Joel'M Gilpin $1,504.14 C
1342-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Marc R Heuer $1,283.28 C
1343-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Ruth James - $925.41 C
© 1344-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Caleb Kelley $662.55 C
1345-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Kevin P Kelsey $1,365.05 C
1346-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Robert Lee Kovacs $23.11 C
1347-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Jason B Mallott $1,588.57 C
1348-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Chris D Mitchell $2,517.51 C
1349-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Molly Novak $632.55 C
1350-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Christopher J Pairan $1,248.82 C
1351-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Bobbi Jo Phiilips $1,231.81 C
1352-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Larry Prues $113.81 C
1353-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Janet Reynolds $661.87 C
1354-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Jacqueline Kelley Snider $1,087.27 C
1355-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Gary Spires $1,058.96 C
1356-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP David F Stigler $1,494.61 C
1357-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Joni K Tharpe $113.56 C
1358-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Thomas Welch $1,004.75 C
1359-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Eric Williams $1,960.22 C
1360-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Sam Wilson $1,063.24 C
1361-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EP Scott Wolf $167.75 C
1363-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EW RIVERHILLS BANK $155.42 C
1364-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EW Federal Tax Payee $4,900.89 C
1365-2023  08/31/2023  08/29/2023 EW Expert Pay $70.581 C
1366-2023  08/31/2023 08/29/2023 EW Ohio Deferred Compensation $100.00 0
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

Payment Listing
August 2023
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee
1368-2023  08/31/2023 ~ 08/31/2023 CH LINDE
1369-2023  08/31/2023  08/31/2023 CH CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
1370-2023  08/31/2023 08/31/2023 CH CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
13712023 08/31/2023  08/31/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE
1372-2023  08/31/2023 08/31/2023 CH WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERY
1373-2023  08/31/2023  08/31/2023 CH ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC SERVICE:
1374-2023  08/31/2023 08/31/2023 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
13752023 08/31/2023 08/31/2023 CH RUMPKE OF OHI0, INC.
1376-2023  08/31/2023  08/31/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY
37409  08/10/2023  08/10/2023 AW TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO
37410 08/10/2023  08/10/2023 AW LEARY CONSTRUCTION CO INC
37411 08/10/2023  08/10/2023 AW LINDHORST ROBERT J
37412 08/15/2023  08/15/2023 AW MIKE CASTRUCCI CHEVROLET
37413 08/17/2023  08/17/2023 AW BETHESDA NORTH APOTHECARY
37414 08/17/2023  08/17/2023 AW SCHROEDER, MAUNDRELL, BARBIERE & E
37415 08/17/2023  08/17/2023 WH Washington National Insurance Co.
37416 08/18/2023  08/18/2023 AW OOLA KAHN GROTTO
37417 08/24/2023  08/24/2023 AW TRISTATE BIOMEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC
37418  08/24/2023  08/24/2023 AW LINDHORST ROBERT J
37419 08/25/2023 08/25/2023 AW TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO
37420 08/25/2023  08/25/2023 AW CHOICE ONE ENGINEERING
37421 08/25/2023  08/25/2023 AW BRANDSTETTER CARROLL INC.
37422 08/25/2023  08/25/2023 AW ARTS RENTAL EQUIPMENT, INC
37423 08/25/2023  08/25/2023 AW BETHESDA HEALTHCARE ING
37424 08/25/2023  08/25/2023 AW OWDA
37425  08/25/2023  08/25/2023 AW ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SERVICE
37426 08/25/2023  08/25/2023 AW RAWDON MYERS INC.
37427  08/25/2023  08/25/2023 AW AE DOOR
37428  08/25/2023  08/25/2023 AW KENS AUTO SOILLUTIONS LLC
37429 08/30/2023  08/30/2023 AW JOHNSON DONALD
37430  08/30/2023  08/30/2023 AW Justin O'Grady
37431 08/31/2023  08/31/2023 AW BOWERS, KAREN
37432 08/31/2023  08/31/2023 AW MISTRAS GROUP INC
37433 08/31/2023  08/31/2023 AW CLERMONT COUNTY TREASURER
37434 08/31/2023  08/31/2023 AW KENS AUTO SOLUTIONS LLG

Type: AM - Accountin
Payroll Manual Warra
WM - Withholding Ma
CV - Payroll Conversion Vouc,

- Negative Adjustment, POS

nual, W

g Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM -
nt, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Rece]
S - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Pay
her, S8V - Payroll Special Voucher, EW -

Total Payments:
Total Conversion Vouchers:

Total Less Conversion Vouchers:

REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

[nvestment Manual Warrant, W - Invest
pt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH
ment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP -
Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positiv

918/2023 11:10:22 AM
UAN v2023.2

Amount
$85.47
$246.50
$129.96
$55.62
$215.00
$110.00
$448.77
$21,688.09
$15,917.77
$74.00
$5,442.50
$1,326.75
$957.13
$818.54
$2,396.64
$26.58
$87.50
$250.00
$1,433.25
$1,200.00
$3,815.00
$2,900.00
$1,777.96
$1,062.00
$175.00
$5,331.00
$812.50
$437.50
$1,103.70
$425.00
$175.00
$1,000.00
$7.00
$713.00
$1,068.53
$292,876.40
$0.00

$292,876.40

v

Sfatus

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

ment Warrant, PM -
- Withholding Warrant,
Payroll EFT Voucher,
e Adjustment, NEG ADJ
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 9/6/2023 11:10:22 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
August 2023

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for
reference.
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 9/6/2023 11:01:57 AM
Bank Reconciliation UAN v2023.2
Reconciled Date 8/31/2023

Posted 9/6/2023 11:01:55 AM

Prior UAN Balance: $1,750,308.90

Receipts:

)

+ $280,768.47
Payments; - $292,876.40
Adjustments: + -$308.69
Current UAN Balance as of 08/31/2023: © $1,737,202.8
Other Adjusting Factors: ' + $2,500.07
Adjusted UAN Balance as of 08/31/2023: $1,739,792.35

Entered Bank Balances as of 08/31/2023: $1,784,786.76

Deposits in Transit: : +

$0.00
Outstanding Payments: - $44,994.41
Outstanding Adjustments: + $0.00
Other Adjusting Factors: + $0.00

Adjusted Bank Balances as of 08/31/2023: $1,739,792.35

Balances Reconciled

Reconciliation Notes

-Receipts Not In UAN:

$4,175.00
August Mayor's Court Credit Cards

Payments Not [n UAN:

$1,674.93
Payroll Transfer not Yet Made

Governing Board Signatures

Thete are no outstanding receipts as of 08/31/2023,

There are no outstanding adjustments as of 08/31/2023,

\O
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

9/6/2023 11:01:57 AM

Bank Balances UAN v2023.2

Reconclled Date 8/31/2023

Posted 9/6/2023 11:01:55 AM

Prior Bank Calculated Entered Bank
Type Name Number Balance Ban_k Balance Balance Difference

Primary PRIMARY $368,883.28 $380,336.46 $381,476.46 $1,140.00
Secondary DOG $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Secondary EVIDENCE $5,108.15 $5,109.15 $6,100.15 $0.00
Secondary PAYROLL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment PARK $0.00 $0.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00
Investment RHB SAVING $261,260.02 $261,260.92 $261,260.92 $0.00
Investment StarOhio $1,131,675.51 $1,136,940.23 $1,136,940.23 $0.00
Total: $1,766,928.86 $1,783,646.76 $1,784,786,76 $1,140.00
l I Page 2 of 3



VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

9/6/2023 11:01:57 AM

Outstanding Payments UAN v2023.2
Reconciled Date 8/31/2023
Posted 9/6/2023 11:01:55 AM
Account Type Payment # Post Date Vendor / Payee Amount
PRIMARY Electronic 1313-2023 08/24/2023 ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC $66.00
: SERVICES INC
PRIMARY Electronic 1314-2023 08/24/2023 SUNSET JANITORIAL SUPPLY $228.02
PRIMARY Electronic 1315-2023 08/24/2023 CAPITAL ELECTRIC LINE BUILDERS $290.77
PRIMARY Electronic 1316-2023 08/24/2023 USA BLUEBOOK $205.79
PRIMARY Electronic 1318-2023 08/24/2023 AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $105.60
PRIMARY Electronic 1319-2023 08/24/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $183.99
PRIMARY Electronic 1320-2023 08/24/2023 R[VERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $97.75
PRIMARY Electronic 1321-2023 08/24/2023 :\r/\ljlgWEST UTILITY CONSULTANTS $411.34
PRIMARY Electronic 1322-2023 08/24/2023 CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION $1,662.31
PRIMARY Electronic 1366-2023 08/31/2023 Ohio Deferred Compensation $100.00
PRIMARY Electronic 1368-2023 08/31/2023 LINDE $85.47
PRIMARY Electronic 1369-2023 08/31/2023 CHARTER CAOMMUNICATIONS $246.50
PRIMARY Electronic 1370-2023 08/31/2023 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $129.96
PRIMARY Electronic 1371-2023 08/31/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $55.62
PRIMARY Electronic 1372-2023 08/31/2023 WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV $215.00
PRIMARY Electronic 1373-2023 08/31/2023 ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC $110.00
SERVICES INC
PRIMARY Electronic 1374-2023 08/31/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $448,77
PRIMARY Electronic 1375-2023 08/31/2023 RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC, $21,688.09
PRIMARY Electronic 1376-2023 08/31/2023 DUKE ENERGY $15,917.77
PRIMARY Warrant 37110 05/18/2022 SAYLOR CHARLIE $8.93
PRIMARY Warrant 37384 06/22/2023 Matthew Abercrombie $16.89
PRIMARY Warrant 37394 07/06/2023 Matthew Abercrombie $92.93
PRIMARY Warrant 37400 07/20/2023 Matthew Abercrombie $63.38
PRIMARY Warrant 37424 08/25/2023 OWDA $175.00
PRIMARY Warrant 37429 08/30/2023 JOHNSON DONALD $425.00
PRIMARY Warrant 37430 08/30/2023 Justin O'-Grady $175.00
PRIMARY Warrant 37432 08/31/2023 MISTRAS GROUP INC $7.00
PRIMARY Warrant 37433 08/31/2023 CLERMONT COUNTY TREASURER $7ﬁ3.00
PRIMARY Warrant 37434 08/31/2023 KENS AUTO SCLUTIONS LLC $1,088.53
$44,994 41

\ ¥
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August 2023
MAYORS COURT Page 1
9/1/2023
Reconciliation Summary

BANK STATEMENT -- CLEARED TRANSACTIONS:

Previous Balance:

A 15,045,00

Checks and Payments : 4 ltem'g' o - 404,_95

. Deposits and Other Credits 10 Itéms - *2;798,00
5 Service Charge : 0 ltefiis -~ e - 0,00
Interest Earned © 0 teris - C U 000
—_

Ending Balance of Bank Statement: S T 2,438.05

YOUR RECORDS - UNCLEARED TRANSACTIONS:

Cleared Balance:

» 2,438.05
. —
Checks and Payments 6 ltems S -220.63
.. Deposits and Other Credits 1 ltem 17.63
i —_——
Register Balance as of 8/31/2023: . 2,235,05

Checks and Payments 0 ltems 0.00

Deposits and Other Credits 0 items 0.00

_—

Register Ending Balance: 2,235.05

1Y



August 2023
MAYORS COURT Page 2
9/1/2023

Uncleared Transaction Detail up to 8/31/2023

Date Num Payee Memo Category Clr  Amount

Uncleared Checks and Payments

121212020 Weaterspoon refund REFUND ' -10.00

1/7/2021 REFUND -10.00

91212021 127  Schaefer REFUND . -68.00

6/29/2022 150  William Boles -15.00

2/8/2023 181 Hunter Mills REFUND -17.63

6/22/2023 166 Christopher Czenkus -100.00
Total Uncleared Checks and Payments 6 ltems -220.63
Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits

2/8/202.3 Village New R VILLAGE 17.63
Total Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits 1 ltem 17.63
Total Uncleared Transactions 7 ltems -203.00



New Richmond Mayor's Court
Cash Flow for August 2023

City Revenue From:
Court Costs
Special Projects
New Richmond General Fund
Computer Fund
Fines
Drug Fine
Law Enforcement
Overpayment / Adjustment
City Revenue From Fines
Fees
Fees
Warrant Fee
Bond Forfeits
Bond Forfeits
Miscellaneous/Qther

Bond Administration Fees

State Revenue From:
Court Costs
Court Costs

State Victims of Crime

Other Revenue From:

Court Costs

Court Costs
Area Fines

[ndigent Driving
Fees

collection agency fee
Restitutton

Restitution

TOTAL REVENUE *

*Includes credit card receipts of

END OF REPORT

Monthly Mayor's Court Report

Current Period

Page : |
Report Date ; 09/06/2023
Report Time ; 09:57:03

Year-To-Date

Last Year-to-Date

$390.00 $3,389.85 $2,065.80

$1,697.00 $14,532.00 $8,491.00

$390.00 $3,380.00 $2,070.00

$0.00 $300.00 $0.00

$0.00 $25.00 $0.00

$0.00 $20.10 $18.01

$2,751.00 $22,164.68 $17,310.24

$90.00 $720.00 $525.00

$0.00 $902.15 $1,204.90

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total to City: $5,318.00 $45,433.78 $31,684.95
$1,060.50 $9,139.91 $5,670.80

$342.00 $2,907.00 $1,801.55

Total to State; $1,402.50 $12,046.91 $7,472.35
$49.50 $444.,00 $292.50

$0.00 $25.00 $0.00

$0.00 $25.00 $25.00

$0.00 $177.00 $247.00
Total to Other: $49.50 $671.00

$564.50

$6,770.00
$4,470.00

$58,151.69
$27,710.10

$39,721.80
$18,103.00

Last

council



